not factor in any additional consideration shares that may be issued to handle potential fractions and secure that all shareholders in SNB will receive common shares in ALM Equity.

~34% of

combined

entity

~66% of

combined

entity

5

Exchange ratio

(SNB:ALM shares) 14:1 1.26:12

Common shares Preference shares

SNB shareholders’ share

of combined entity /

Dilution ALM shareholders

34%3 10%3

Common shares Preference shares

Number of shares,

combined entity 16,680,6013 15,908,9233

Combined shareholder list following merger

Notes:
(1) Including Endowment insurance (Sw. Kapitalförsäkring)

6

Shareholders Ownership (%) Votes (%)

Joakim Alm, including related parties(1) 20.7 33.9

Bengtssons Tidnings Aktiebolag 4.3 7.6

Dooba Investments Ltd 3.5 5.5

Batten AB 2.4 4.3

Resona Holding AB 6.0 3.2

Johan Wachtmeister, including related parties(1) 2.1 3.5

Dammskogen Förvaltning AB 1.3 2.3

Aeternum Capital AS 1.2 2.1

John Rosén 1.2 1.9

Kopparnäset Kapitalförvaltning 1.0 1.8

10 largest shareholders 43.8 66.1

Other shareholders 56.2 33.9

Total 100.0 100.0

Indicates Shareholder is an insider

Pro forma balance sheet (illustrative)

SEKm ALM Equity Sv. Nyttobostäder
Adjustments

(+/-)
Pro forma

Investment properties 84 4,370 0 4,454

Investment properties under construction 0 0 1,670 1,670

Ongoing residential projects and inventory 1,933 364 -1,385 912

Shares in associated companies 2,683 0 -1,838 845

Non-current financial assets 1,267 0 0 1,267

Development properties 258 1,319 0 1,577

Other assets 993 978 -1,390 581

Cash and cash equivalents 444 50 -10 484

Total assets 7,662 7,081 -2,953 11,790

Equity 2,972 3,363 -2,184 4,151

Bond liabilities 1,600 400 0 2,000

Liabilities to credit institutions 1,760 3,122 0 4,901

Other liabilities 1,330 196 -731 738

Total equity and liabilities 7,662 7,081 -2,915 11,790

Equity ratio (%) 39% 47% 35%

Interest-bearing debt 3,379 3,522 0 6,901

Cash -444 -50 10 -484

Net interest-bearing debt 2,935 3,472 10 6,417

• The merger of Svenska Nyttobostäder and ALM Equity will result in a combined business with three

core pillars; construction management, property development and property management

• As a consequence of the merger, several intra-group assets and liabilities are eliminated including

ALM Equity’s shareholding in SNB, and in addition properties intended for delivery to SNB are

reclassified as investment properties under construction

7

Merger rationale

Operational cost synergies

The proposed merger will allow ALM and SNB to reduce operating costs

relating to dual listings, reportings etc., enabling projected cost savings of up to